CLASS A   COMMON   TOTAL
   COMMON STOCK(1)(2)   STOCK(1)(2)   COMMON STOCK
   ----------------------------------------   ------------------   ------------
   OWNED   TO BE
   PRIOR   SOLD   TO BE OWNED   VOTING POWER
   TO THE   IN THE   AFTER THE   OWNED PRIOR TO AND   AFTER THE
   DIRECTORS, EXECUTIVE OFFICERS,   OFFERING   OFFERING   OFFERING   AFTER THE OFFERING   OFFERING
   5% STOCKHOLDERS   ---------   ---------   ----------------   ------------------   ------------
   AND SELLING STOCKHOLDERS   NUMBER   NUMBER   NUMBER   %   NUMBER   %   %
   ------------------------------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ----   ----------   ----   ------------

Blake M. Roney(3).....   5,346,749   1,324,000   4,022,749   11.6   16,129,232   30.4   29.3
Nancy L. Roney(4).....   3,035,234   815,571   2,219,663   6.4   8,351,534   15.7   15.2
Nedra D. Roney(5).....   3,993,461   1,194,700   2,798,761   8.1   10,280,046   19.4   18.7
Sandra N. Tillotson(6).....   2,621,912   1,037,500   1,584,412   4.6   6,892,557   13.0   12.5
Craig S. Tillotson(7).....   1,373,006   836,200   536,806   1.5   3,874,585   7.3   7.0
R. Craig Bryson(8).....   1,280,006   749,819   530,187   1.5   3,818,741   7.2   6.9
Kathleen D. Bryson(9).....   694,503   417,472   277,031   *   1,926,121   3.6   3.5
Steven J. Lund(10).....   928,801   551,381   377,420   1.1   2,626,702   5.0   4.7

(continued on following page)
- ---------------

+ The following table sets forth the pecuniary interest in the shares being
  offered by our executive officers, their spouses and children and any trusts
  or foundations for which any of them is a beneficiary in this offering. We
  have presented this information in an effort to clarify our executive
  officers' economic interest in this offering. The following table is provided
  for clarification purposes only.

   CLASS A AND   CLASS A
   CLASS B   COMMON   CLASS A AND